

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1544 OF 2024

Chandraprakash Gorakhnath Singh

... Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.31142 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1544 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.10641 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1544 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.6975 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1544 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3485 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1544 OF 2024**

Mr. Yatin Malvankar a/w Mr. Janmejy Singh, Mr. Pankaj Mishra, Mr.Kuldeep Singh i/b Gurubala Birajdar for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vipul Shah (through VC) for the Applicant/Intervenor in IAL/10641/2025.

Mr. C.G. Gavnekar, Mr.Akash Singh i/b Mr. Vijay Mishra for the Applicant/Intervenor IAL/31142/2025.

Ms. Vaishali Choudhari, Addl. G.P. for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Chaitanya Chavan a/w Ms. S.V. Tondwalkar for the Respondent Nos.2 and 3.

Mr. Ranjkeet Chavan, Jr. Engineer, (B and F) L Ward is present.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026

P.C. :

- 1) Learned Advocate for the Petitioner is directed to produce on record the exact plan along-with location of the suit property within a period of two weeks from today.
- 2) Stand over to 24th April, 2026.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)